My name is Morgan Zimmerman, I'm the gold star spouse of SSG Sonny Zimmerman KIA 16 July 2013 in Mushaka, Afghanistan. I am writing today to urge the Honor and Remember Flag to be the official flag of remembrance.

The Honor and Remembrance Flag was presented to me in July of 2018. This flags mean so much to me. It's the only flag that was specifically made to honor my husbands sacrifice to this country. Therefore, to me this isn't just a flag. This is a small token of appreciation shown to me for my husbands sacrifice. His name is sewn on the lower portion of the flag so anyone who sees it will Honor and Remember SSG Sonny Zimmerman.

"Our dead are never dead to us, until we have forgotten them." -George Eliot

Please don't let our heroes be forgotten, make the Honor and Remember Flag the Official Flag of Remembrance.

Thank you for you time and consideration.

Morgan Zimmerman Gold Star Wife of SSG Sonny Zimmerman